FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Rev. 3/14/01

MAGN-003/01US



08-07-2002

nent of Commerce rademark Office 'IENT

102181540

REGO!	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema					a) or so avion'
Submission Type		veyance Typ		cument(s	or copyties).
[X] New	[x]	Assignment	r 1	ty Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	[] Chang	e of Name	9
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]	Merger	[] Other		
Corrective Document			U.S. Govern	ernment Ager	
Reel # Frame #			Departmental File	Seci	ret File
Conveying Party(ies)	[]	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying pa	ties attach	ed Mon h Day Year
Name (line 1) HAREL, Haim)7/25/02
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Mon h Day Year
Name (line 1) SEGALOVITZ, Alexander					05/23/02
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		[]	Mark if additional nam	es of receiv	
Name (line 1) Magnolia Broadband				<u> </u> [1	If document to be recorded is an ass gnment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 64 Old Highway 22					of a do nestic represen ative is attached.
					(Designa ion must be a separa e document from
Address (line 2) Suite 301					Assign m∋nt.)]
Address (line 3) Clinton	NJ	State/Country	08809 Zip	Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress	Enter fo	r the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)		11000			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
/06/2002 LINUELLER 00000220 501283 10131612					
/UB/EDGE LINCELLIK WOODEN					
FC:581 40.00 CH					
<i></i>					

PATENT REEL: 013149 FRAME: 0982

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Depa tment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 456-3000
Name Cooley Godward LLP	
Address (line 1) One Freedom Square	
Address (line 2) Reston Town Center	
Address (line 3) 11951 Freedom Drive	
Address (line 4) Reston, Virginia 20190-5656	3
Pages Enter total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Number((S) Mark if additional numbers at:ached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pater	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
10/131,612	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap signed by the first named executing inventor.	pplication, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PC	PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT
has not been assigned. PC	PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount for Pr	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account [X]
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional)	
Depo	osit Account Number: # 50-1283
Auth	horization to charge additional fees: Yes [] No []
Statement and Signature	
attached copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any riginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
- u to the formation and hali	riginal document. Charges to deposit account are ununonzes, us
To the best of my knowledge and belication attached copy is a true copy of the ori	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any riginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

142431 v1/RE 31WF01!.DOC Attorney Docket No: MAGN003/01US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Haim HAREL, and Alexander SEGALOVITZ, residing at 36 White Street, Apt. #4, New York, New York 10013; and 14 Haemek Street, Kefar Sava 44470, Isreal, respectively (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled <u>SMART ANTENNA BASED SPECTRUM MULTIPLEXING USING EXISTING PILOT SIGNALS FOR ORTHOGONAL FREQUENCY DIVISION MULTIPLEXING (OFDM) MODULATIONS</u>, and which is as

(1)	[] provisional application				
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[] bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or	
(2)	[x] non-provi	sional application			
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[] bearing Application No.	, and	filed on April 25,	
		2002.		-	

WHEREAS, Magnolia Broadband, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 64 Old Highway 22, Suite 301, Clinton, NJ 08809 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to f le applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assigner's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

PATENT REEL: 013149 FRAME: 0984

Attorney Docket No. MAGN003/01US

Page 2

(f) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee. for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencur ibered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said appl cations. and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legar representatives, and assigns.	ie 1
Date: Jeliss, 2002) By: Ham HAREL	
State of Nam Terron)	
State of New York SS.	
State of New Tersey Ss. County of Hunlerdan	
On	orized
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE My Commission Expires August 21, Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal A	

PATENT REEL: 013149 FRAME: 0985 Ruy. 10/08/2001

Attorney Docket No: MAGN003/01US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Haim HAREL, and Alexander SEGALOVITZ, residing at 36 White Street, Apt. #4, New York, New York 10013; and 14 Haemek Street, Kefar Sava 44470, Isreal, respectively (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled SMART ANTENNA BASED SPECTRUM MULTIPLEXING USING EXISTING PILOT SIGNALS FOR ORTHOGONAL FREQUENCY DIVISION MULTIPLEXING (OFDM) MODULATIONS, and which is at

(1)	[] brovisional	application		
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or
(2)	[x] non-provis	sional application		
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[] bearing Application No. 2002.	, and i	filed on April 25,

WHEREAS, Magnolia Broadband, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 64 Old Highway 22, Suite 301, Clinton, NJ 08809 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's or tire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

05/22/2002 WED 23:52 PAIXENTNO 88281 図010

REEL: 013149 FRAME: 0986

Rev. 10/08/2001

Attorney Docket No. MAGN003/01US Page 3

Date: 23 MAY DO	1U2 F	By:	sander SEGALÖV 9¥
State of)			
County of	1		
On, b appeared, be satisfactory evidence, to be the prinstrument and acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledged to me capacity(ies).	person(s) who that he/she/the pir signature(s cted, executed	ose name(s) is/are ley executed the same i) on the instrument	subscribed to the within in his/her/their authorized
Signature of Notary Public			Place Notary Seal Above

REEL: 013149 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 07/31/2002